69712 Remco

Stainless Steel Scraper, a Vikan company
1.5", Green

Remco’s color-coded stainless steel scraper is an excellent solution for removing
stubborn debris from smooth surfaces. The scraper’s beveled blade loosens dried
pastry dough, starches, chocolate, and burnt food. The scraper is made entirely of
FDA compliant materials, making it safe for food contact. Its ridged blade and
ergonomic handle stand up to heavy and repeated use.



Technical Data

Item Number

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®

Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good
Manufacturing Practice

FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Tare Cardboard

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (food contact)
Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

GTIN-13 Number

Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

69712

Polypropylene
Stainless Steel (AISI
304)

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

125 Pcs.
0 Pcs.

q

1.5 "

89"
0.2205 Ibs
0.02 Ibs
0.02 Ibs
0.2425 Ibs
0.0076 ft3
249.8 °F
199.4 °F
183.2 °F
-22 °F
266 °F
0812904028604
82159910
United States



