## Stainless Steel Scraper, 1.5", Green





Remco's color-coded stainless steel scraper is an excellent solution for removing stubborn debris from smooth surfaces. The scraper's beveled blade loosens dried pastry dough, starches, chocolate, and burnt food. The scraper is made entirely of FDA compliant materials, making it safe for food contact. Its ridged blade and ergonomic handle stand up to heavy and repeated use.

## **Technical Data**

Item Number	69712
Material	Polypropylene Stainless Steel (AISI 304)
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials <sup>1</sup>	Yes
Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good Manufacturing Practice	Yes
FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)	Yes
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	125 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	0 Pcs.
Length	1 "
Width	1.5 "
Height	8.9 "
Net Weight	0.2205 lbs
Tare Cardboard	0.02 lbs
Tare Total	0.02 lbs
Gross Weight	0.2425 lbs
Cubic Feet	0.0076 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (food contact)	183.2 °F
Min. usage temperature	-22 °F
Max. drying temperature	266 °F
GTIN-13 Number	0812904028604
Customs Tariff No.	82159910
Country of Origin	United States